

500 West Russell Street Sioux Falls, SD 57104

December 6, 2023

-Via Electronic Filing-

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen, Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission Capitol Building, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501-5070

## RE: REVISED EXHIBITS TO JOINT SERVICE TERRITORY EXCHANGE AGREEMENT DOCKET NO. EL23-029

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

Enclosed for filing please find revised copies of Exhibits A, B, C1, C2, and E to the Joint Service Territory Exchange Agreeement that was filed by Xcel Energy and Sioux Valley Southwestern Electric Cooperative, Inc. ("Sioux Valley") on September 20, 2023.

Below are updated descriptions of the lots being exchanged and that have been agreed to by the utilities and Eastside Acres, LLC.

Lots being transferred to Xcel Energy's service territory (The Sanctuary Development):

• Lots 9, 10, 11, 12, 25, 26, and 27 in Block 1 of The Sanctuary Development

Lots being transferred to Sioux Valley's service territory (The Sanctuary Development):

• Lots 1-7 in Block 12 of The Sanctuary Development

No other aspects of the September 20, 2023 filing have been revised.

Ms Patricia Van Gerpen Docket EL23-xxx December 6, 2023

Xcel Energy and Sioux Valley respectfully request that the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission approve the exchange agreement that was submitted on September 20, 2023 along with these revised exhibits and approve the updates to the territory boundary.

Please contact Lynnette Sweet at Lynnette.m.sweet@xcelenergy.com or contact me at (605) 339-8350 or <u>steven.t.kolbeck@xcelenergy.com</u> if you have any questions regarding this filing.

Sincerely,

two to beck

STEVEN T. KOLBECK Principal Manager

ENCLOSURES cc: Service List